
ITEM # ___29__  
DATE   06-09-09 

 
 

COUNCIL ACTION FORM 
 

SUBJECT:   COMPLETION OF DOG PARK 
 
BACKGROUND:   
 
In August 2008, Council awarded a contract to Manatts, Inc. in the amount of $175,785 
to construct the City’s new Dog Park at 605 Billy Sunday Road.  Two change orders 
totaling $2,750 were required to successfully complete the project, increasing the total 
contract to $178,535.  The project’s contingency fund was utilized to pay for these two 
change orders. 
 
The Dog Park dedication and ribbon-cutting was held on June 6.  
 
ALTERNATIVES: 
 

1. Accept completion of this project and authorize final payment to Manatts, Inc. for 
construction of the new Dog Park. 

 
2. Do not accept this project or authorize final payment to the contractor. 

 
CITY MANAGER’S RECOMMENDED ACTION: 
 
It is the City Manager’s recommendation that the City Council adopt alternative #1, 
accepting completion of the Dog Park and authorizing final payment to the contractor.  
 


